PORT EVERGLADES TARIFF NO. 12

Item No. 1120-Surcharges for Use of Facilities.

Issue No. 20

Effective Date: October 1, 2025

Cruise terminals

Use of cruise terminals by Port Users during hours other than Recognized Working Hours will be charged at a surcharge rate of one hundred ten dollars and seventy cents (\$110.70) per hour, or any portion thereof. The Port Everglades Department will invoice the Port User requesting the service. The charge applicable to cruise vessels providing daily cruise service is thirty-one dollars and seventy cents (\$31.70) per hour. All such use is subject to a four (4) hour billing minimum and approved by the Port Everglades Chief Executive's Office.

Requests to have cruise terminals available during times other than Recognized Working Hours must be at least four (4) hours before the time needed.

Each Port User will be charged twenty-nine dollars and eighty cents (\$29.80) per hour, or any portion thereof, for electricity service for using a transit shed or cruise terminal between 5:00 p.m. and 8:00 a.m. During daylight savings time, the surcharge rate applies between 6:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m.

Port Users may request to access and use portions of cruise terminals while ships are berthed or not berthed at Port Everglades for uses not addressed in the applicable Berth Agreement. In addition to the charges per Tariff Item Nos. 1110, 1120, and 1125, Port Users will be charged a prorated amount for the area reserved in the cruise terminal. The daily rate is based on an annual rate of sixteen dollars and fifty cents (\$16.50) per square foot.

Administration Building Auditorium and Conference Room 301

The Port Everglades Administration Building Auditorium and Conference Room 301 may be reserved by Port tenants free of charge during Recognized Working Hours. Port tenants using either room outside of Recognized Working Hours will be charged a rate of eighty-two dollars and fifty cents (\$82.50) per hour, or portion thereof. Other Port Users may reserve either room at a rate of eighty-two dollars and fifty cents (\$82.50) per hour, or portion thereof. There is no minimum use period, and billing will be based upon the actual time used. Users of the room are responsible for cleaning the room after each use by 7:00 a.m. the following day.

Item No. 1120-Surcharges for Use of Facilities. (Cont.)

If special requirements for audiovisual or other specialty items are requested, those will be charged over and above these rates as determined by Port staff. Should the services of a Port staff person be needed during the use of the facility, charges will be in accordance with Tariff Item No. 1110. Port Users or tenants must make room reservations through the Business Development Division by calling (954)468-0170.